

March 20, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1513

Page 1, line 1, after "Act" insert "to create and enact a new subdivision to subsection 3 of section 54-35-26 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the review of economic development tax incentives; and"

Page 1, line 2, remove "; to"

Page 1, remove lines 3 and 4

Page 1, line 5, remove "recruitment tax credit; and to provide an effective date"

Page 1, after line 6, insert:

**"SECTION 1.** A new subdivision to subsection 3 of section 54-35-26 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

Family care credit."

Page 1, line 10, remove the overstrike over "~~Family care tax credit under section 57-38-01.20.~~"

Page 1, line 11, remove the overstrike over "~~b.~~"

Page 1, line 12, remove the overstrike over "~~e.~~"

Page 1, line 12, remove "b."

Page 1, line 13, remove the overstrike over "~~d.~~"

Page 1, line 13, remove "c."

Page 1, line 14, remove the overstrike over "~~e.~~"

Page 1, line 14, remove "d."

Page 1, line 15, remove the overstrike over "~~f.~~"

Page 1, line 15, remove "e."

Page 1, remove the overstrike over lines 17 and 18

Page 1, line 19, remove the overstrike over "~~i.~~"

Page 1, line 21, remove "f."

Page 1, line 22, replace "g." with "j."

Page 1, line 23, replace "h." with "k."

Page 2, line 1, replace "l." with "i."

Page 2, line 3, replace "j." with "m."

Page 2, line 7, replace "k." with "n."

Page 2, line 9, replace "l." with "o."

Page 2, remove lines 10 through 13

Renumber accordingly